
2008 Oregon State Baseball
Overall Statistics for Oregon State (as of Feb 10, 2012)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 28-24   Home: 14-7   Away: 9-14   Neutral: 5-3   Pacific-10: 11-13

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
39 Solomon, Dale  . 4 4 4 9-1 9 2 4 1 0 0 2 5  . 5 5 6 0 0 1 0  . 4 0 0 1 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0
36 Ortiz, Ryan  . 3 5 1 52-47 188 33 66 16 1 5 55 99  . 5 2 7 29 5 29 5  . 4 4 2 4 1 1-1 362 36 5  . 9 8 8
14 Casey, Brett  . 3 3 3 9-1 12 1 4 2 0 0 3 6  . 5 0 0 1 0 3 0  . 3 8 5 0 0 1-1 0 3 0 1.000

 4 Robertson, Daniel  . 3 2 7 52-50 196 44 64 12 1 2 27 84  . 4 2 9 23 9 21 6  . 4 1 9 1 5 8-9 98 4 2  . 9 8 1
35 Wallace, John  . 3 2 6 46-32 141 33 46 5 2 3 20 64  . 4 5 4 18 5 21 1  . 4 2 1 0 3 9-13 77 2 1  . 9 8 8
29 George, Drew  . 3 2 2 45-43 152 36 49 8 2 3 28 70  . 4 6 1 22 7 26 0  . 4 2 4 3 3 7-7 72 68 12  . 9 2 1
 8 Ogata, Jason  . 3 0 1 51-51 206 33 62 14 1 4 39 90  . 4 3 7 22 10 34 4  . 3 9 0 3 0 6-8 14 14 3  . 9 0 3
11 Lechelt, Lonnie  . 2 8 7 44-31 115 18 33 5 4 5 33 61  . 5 3 0 8 2 35 1  . 3 3 9 2 4 1-1 57 68 4  . 9 6 9
20 Hopkins, Chris  . 2 7 8 49-41 169 32 47 10 2 2 23 67  . 3 9 6 21 1 32 1  . 3 5 6 3 4 5-6 95 2 3  . 9 7 0
37 Lennerton, Jordan  . 2 7 7 49-34 141 24 39 9 1 6 22 68  . 4 8 2 20 2 35 2  . 3 7 0 2 3 0-0 306 17 2  . 9 9 4
 6 Nash, Garrett  . 2 7 7 34-27 94 23 26 8 1 1 15 39  . 4 1 5 21 3 36 1  . 4 2 0 1 1 5-6 27 28 4  . 9 3 2
34 Boyd, Logan  . 2 6 7 21-6 30 4 8 1 0 1 7 12  . 4 0 0 9 0 10 1  . 4 3 6 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000

10 Tommasini, John  . 2 6 2 33-16 61 11 16 3 0 0 4 19  . 3 1 1 15 0 19 1  . 4 0 8 0 2 0-1 32 34 3  . 9 5 7
 9 Wells, Braden  . 2 5 7 29-14 35 10 9 1 0 0 3 10  . 2 8 6 6 2 7 2  . 3 8 6 1 1 2-2 24 1 1  . 9 6 2
12 Ammon, Erik  . 2 5 0 25-15 32 4 8 1 0 0 5 9  . 2 8 1 8 1 9 1  . 4 1 5 0 4 0-0 95 19 0 1.000

19 Hayes, Brandon  . 2 5 0 4-0 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 2 5 0 1 0 2 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

 1 Wong, Joey  . 2 4 4 52-52 201 37 49 7 0 5 31 71  . 3 5 3 26 4 31 1  . 3 4 1 1 11 0-0 85 156 8  . 9 6 8
13 Folsom, Rob  . 1 3 3 14-1 15 2 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 1 3 3 2 0 8 0  . 2 3 5 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

22 Kahalehoe, Koa  . 0 5 0 17-5 20 2 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 0 5 0 3 2 5 0  . 2 3 1 1 1 1-2 11 0 0 1.000

17 Campbell, Will  . 0 0 0 5-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 1 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0
16 Evans, Jackson  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0
40 Miller, Michael  . 0 0 0 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0
18 Grbavac, Mark  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000

24 Peavey, Greg  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 8 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 9 2 52 1828 352 534 103 15 37 320 778  . 4 2 6 257 53 367 27  . 3 9 1 23 43 46-57 1381 502 52  . 9 7 3

Opponents  . 2 6 4 52 1768 327 467 96 13 38 306 703  . 3 9 8 241 54 397 28  . 3 6 5 24 25 36-57 1377 545 62  . 9 6 9

LOB - Team (475), Opp (403). DPs turned - Team (38), Opp (34). IBB - Team (5), Ortiz, R. 3, George, D. 2, Opp (12). Picked
off - George, D. 3, Ogata, J. 2, Nash, G. 1, Ortiz, R. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
41 Kidd, Brad  0 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/1 0 5.0 4 0 0 1 4 1 0 0  . 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
43 Besaw, Alex  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Starr, Taylor  1 . 6 1 3-1 16 0 0 0/0 1 22.1 17 7 4 13 16 3 0 0  . 2 0 5 2 5 0 0 0
21 Rhoderick, Kevin  2 . 3 9 0-1 20 0 0 0/1 12 26.1 11 7 7 20 32 0 0 0  . 1 3 1 2 2 0 2 2
18 Grbavac, Mark  3 . 6 2 4-1 22 0 0 0/0 1 27.1 30 12 11 14 27 8 0 1  . 2 9 1 5 2 0 2 0
28 Sitton, Kraig  3 . 9 1 2-0 22 0 0 0/1 0 25.1 26 14 11 9 23 5 0 0  . 2 6 0 1 0 0 2 0
38 Keller, Josh  4 . 5 0 3-0 12 0 0 0/1 0 18.0 20 10 9 8 16 5 2 0  . 2 8 2 1 2 0 1 1
24 Peavey, Greg  4 . 9 6 2-3 15 5 0 0/1 1 49.0 51 36 27 21 35 16 1 8  . 2 6 6 4 8 2 4 3
 2 Keitzman, Blake  5 . 0 0 2-3 21 0 0 0/0 0 27.0 26 25 15 18 30 3 1 1  . 2 4 8 7 2 1 2 0
 7 Stutes, Mike  5 . 3 2 4-7 14 14 1 0/0 0 88.0 92 58 52 42 81 16 2 12  . 2 7 5 2 5 1 4 6
15 Nygren, James  5 . 5 5 1-1 15 6 0 0/1 0 35.2 32 23 22 14 23 9 4 3  . 2 4 6 7 6 0 0 2
30 Robles, Tanner  6 . 3 1 3-2 10 8 0 0/1 0 35.2 28 28 25 19 28 4 0 0  . 2 1 9 5 10 0 4 1
33 Foster, Kyle  6 . 7 5 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 6 3 2 0 1 2 1 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0 0 0
37 Lennerton, Jordan  6 . 7 5 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
23 Reyes, Jorge  7 . 0 8 4-3 14 14 0 0/0 0 67.1 72 63 53 32 57 15 1 9  . 2 7 3 7 9 3 2 7
31 Osich, Josh  7 . 5 6 0-2 12 4 0 0/1 0 25.0 33 29 21 26 19 8 1 4  . 3 1 4 4 3 0 0 3
32 Brown, Reed 21.00 0-0 3 1 0 0/0 0 3.0 10 7 7 2 3 0 0 0  . 5 2 6 0 0 0 0 0
44 Mooney, Bryce 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 6 4 4 0 2 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 2 0 0 1 0
Totals  5 . 2 9 28-24 52 52 1 2/2 15 460.2 467 327 271 241 397 96 13 38  . 2 6 4 49 54 7 24 25

Opponents  5 . 7 8 24-28 52 52 2 3/2 9 459.0 534 352 295 257 367 103 15 37  . 2 9 2 35 53 10 23 43

PB - Team (17), Ortiz, R. 14, Ammon, E. 2, Folsom, R. 1, Opp (10). Pickoffs - Team (4), Robles, T. 1, Reyes, J. 1, Sitton, K
1, Stutes, M. 1, Opp (6). SBA/ATT - Ortiz, R. (26-40), Ammon, E. (10-17), Stutes, M. (6-10), Grbavac, M. (3-7), Reyes, J.
(4-7), Peavey, G. (4-6), Rhoderick, K (4-5), Keitzman, B. (2-4), Nygren, J. (2-4), Sitton, K (4-4), Robles, T. (4-4), Osich,
J. (0-2), Mooney, B. (2-2), Keller, J. (1-2).



2008 Oregon State Baseball
Overall Statistics for Oregon State (as of Feb 10, 2012)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
12 Ammon, Erik 114 95 19 0 1.000 0 10 7  . 5 8 8 2 0
22 Kahalehoe, Koa 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
24 Peavey, Greg 10 2 8 0 1.000 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0
15 Nygren, James 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0
34 Boyd, Logan 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
14 Casey, Brett 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
38 Keller, Josh 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0
18 Grbavac, Mark 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 4  . 4 2 9 0 0
31 Osich, Josh 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0
26 Starr, Taylor 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
21 Rhoderick, Kevin 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0
19 Hayes, Brandon 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
28 Sitton, Kraig 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
 2 Keitzman, Blake 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0
13 Folsom, Rob 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0
37 Lennerton, Jordan 325 306 17 2  . 9 9 4 26 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
36 Ortiz, Ryan 403 362 36 5  . 9 8 8 7 26 14  . 6 5 0 14 0
35 Wallace, John 80 77 2 1  . 9 8 8 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 4 Robertson, Daniel 104 98 4 2  . 9 8 1 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
20 Hopkins, Chris 100 95 2 3  . 9 7 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
11 Lechelt, Lonnie 129 57 68 4  . 9 6 9 18 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 1 Wong, Joey 249 85 156 8  . 9 6 8 26 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 9 Wells, Braden 26 24 1 1  . 9 6 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
10 Tommasini, John 69 32 34 3  . 9 5 7 6 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
23 Reyes, Jorge 18 5 12 1  . 9 4 4 0 4 3  . 5 7 1 0 0
 7 Stutes, Mike 18 6 11 1  . 9 4 4 1 6 4  . 6 0 0 0 0
 6 Nash, Garrett 59 27 28 4  . 9 3 2 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
29 George, Drew 152 72 68 12  . 9 2 1 6 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 8 Ogata, Jason 31 14 14 3  . 9 0 3 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
30 Robles, Tanner 5 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
44 Mooney, Bryce 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
17 Campbell, Will 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
32 Brown, Reed 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
40 Miller, Michael 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
43 Besaw, Alex 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
41 Kidd, Brad 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
39 Solomon, Dale 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
33 Foster, Kyle 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
16 Evans, Jackson 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 1935 1381 502 52  . 9 7 3 38 36 21  . 6 3 2 17 0
Opponents 1984 1377 545 62  . 9 6 9 34 46 11  . 8 0 7 10 0


